



## GODAWARI POWER & ISPAT LIMITED

Regd. Office: 428/2, Phase-1, Industrial Area, Siltara, Raipur (C.G.) Corporate Office: Hira Arcade, Pandri, Raipur (C.G.) 492004  
CIN.: L27106CT1999PLC013756, Tel : 0771-4082000, Web.: www.godawaripowerispat.com . E-mail: yarra.rao@hiragroup.com

### EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2024 (Except EPS all figures Rs in Crores)

| S. No. | Particulars  | CONSOLIDATED             |                       |                          |                       |
|--------|--|--------------------------|-----------------------|--------------------------|-----------------------|
|        |  | 3 MONTHS ENDED           |                       | YEAR ENDED               |                       |
|        |  | Un-audited<br>30.06.2024 | Audited<br>31.03.2024 | Un-audited<br>30.06.2023 | Audited<br>31.03.2024 |
| 1      | Total income from Operations   | 1372.42                  | 1569.99               | 1344.37                  | 5553.28               |
| 2      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | 387.32                   | 310.18                | 289.04                   | 1238.46               |
| 3      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)   | 387.32                   | 309.86                | 306.88                   | 1255.98               |
| 4      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | 286.89                   | 218.85                | 230.88                   | 935.59                |
| 5      | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 293.30                   | 216.89                | 234.35                   | 960.22                |
| 6      | Paid Up Equity Share Capital   | 62.36                    | 62.36                 | 62.36                    | 62.36                 |
| 7      | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)  | -                        | -                     | -                        | 4433.52               |
| 8      | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (before and after extraordinary items)                     |                          |                       |                          |                       |
|        | (a) Basic  | 22.97                    | 17.50                 | 18.51                    | 74.99                 |
|        | (b) Diluted  | 22.80                    | 17.37                 | 18.51                    | 74.43                 |

### The additional Informations on Standalone Financial Results are as below: (Rs In Crores)

| S. No. | Particulars                  | STANDALONE               |                       |                          |                       |
|--------|------------------------------|--------------------------|-----------------------|--------------------------|-----------------------|
|        |                              | 3 MONTHS ENDED           |                       | YEAR ENDED               |                       |
|        |                              | Un-audited<br>30.06.2024 | Audited<br>31.03.2024 | Un-audited<br>30.06.2023 | Audited<br>31.03.2024 |
| 1      | Total Income From Operations | 1221.66                  | 1431.63               | 1225.98                  | 5131.88               |
| 2      | Profit/(Loss) before tax     | 372.84                   | 297.80                | 299.06                   | 1235.11               |
| 3      | Profit/(Loss) after tax      | 274.84                   | 209.24                | 223.64                   | 917.44                |

**Notes :** 1. The Financial Results of the company for the quarter ended 30th June, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 6th & 7th August, 2024.  
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed for the quarter ended 30th June, 2024 filed with stock exchanges under regulation 33 & other applicable provisions of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of the financial results are available on the stock exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.godawaripowerispat.com)

For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
Sd/-  
Abhishek Agrawal  
Whole Time Director

Place: Raipur  
Date: 07.08.2024



### Anzen India Energy Yield Plus Trust

Registered Office: Plot No.294/3, Edelweiss House, Off CST Road, Kalina, Santacruz East, MUMBAI, MAHARASHTRA, 400098  
SEBI Registration Number: IN/INVIT/21-22/0020, Email-ID: InvTInvestorgrievances@edelweissalts.com; Website: www.anzenenergy.in

### EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024 (All amounts in INR million, except as stated)

| Particulars  | June 30, 2024 | Quarter Ended March 31, 2024 | June 30, 2023 | Year Ended March 31, 2024 |
|--|---------------|------------------------------|---------------|---------------------------|
|  | (Unaudited)   | (Audited)                    | (Unaudited)   | (Audited)                 |
| 1 Total Income from Operations   | 644.31        | 623.03                       | 633.05        | 2,521.10                  |
| 2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary item)                                    | (17.72)       | (85.73)                      | (66.83)       | (282.19)                  |
| 3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                   | (17.72)       | (85.73)                      | (66.83)       | (282.19)                  |
| 4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                    | (21.00)       | (88.87)                      | (71.01)       | (297.27)                  |
| 5 Total Comprehensive income [(Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive income (after tax)] | (21.02)       | (88.99)                      | (71.00)       | (297.35)                  |
| 6 Paid up Unit Capital (net of issue expenses) (face value of INR 100/- each)  | 15,624.79     | 15,624.79                    | 15,624.79     | 15,624.79                 |
| 7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)   | (2,764.32)    | (2,356.20)                   | (968.54)      | (2,356.20)                |
| 8 Net worth  | 12,860.47     | 13,268.59                    | 14,656.25     | 13,268.59                 |
| 9 Earnings per unit (Rs. per unit) - Basic & Diluted   | (0.13)        | (0.56)                       | (0.45)        | (1.88)                    |
| 10 Asset Cover (in times)  | 2.71          | 2.81                         | 2.99          | 2.81                      |
| 11 Debt Equity Ratio (in times)  | 0.58          | 0.56                         | 0.51          | 0.56                      |
| 12 Debt Service Coverage Ratio (in times)  | 3.56          | 3.39                         | 3.52          | 3.49                      |
| 13 Interest Service Coverage Ratio (In times)  | 3.56          | 3.39                         | 3.52          | 3.49                      |

#### Notes:

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on August 06, 2024.
- The Trust was registered as an irrevocable trust under the Indian Trusts Act, 1882 on 1 November 2021 and as an Infrastructure Investment Trust under the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Infrastructure Investment Trusts) Regulations, 2014 on 18 January 2022.
- The Board of Directors of the Investment Manager approved a distribution of INR 2.45 per unit for the quarter ended 30 June 2024 to be paid on or before 15 days from the date of declaration.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the stock exchange(s). The full format of Financial results is available on the website of the stock exchanges i.e. www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and on the website of Anzen - www.anzenenergy.in

### EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024 (All amounts in INR million, except as stated)

| Particulars  | June 30, 2024 | Quarter Ended March 31, 2024 | June 30, 2023 | Year Ended March 31, 2024 |
|--|---------------|------------------------------|---------------|---------------------------|
|  | (Unaudited)   | (Audited)                    | (Unaudited)   | (Audited)                 |
| 1 Total Income from Operations   | 540.02        | 537.77                       | 542.78        | 2,165.75                  |
| 2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary item)   | 369.43        | 370.62                       | 382.45        | 1,511.13                  |
| 3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                   | 369.43        | 370.62                       | 382.45        | 1,511.13                  |
| 4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                    | 366.15        | 367.48                       | 378.27        | 1,496.05                  |
| 5 Total Comprehensive income [(Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive income (after tax)] | 366.15        | 367.48                       | 378.27        | 1,496.05                  |
| 6 Unit Capital (net of issue expenses) (Face value of INR 100 per unit)  | 15,624.79     | 15,624.79                    | 15,624.79     | 15,624.79                 |
| 7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)   | 204.31        | 225.26                       | 268.78        | 225.26                    |
| 8 Net worth  | 15,829.10     | 15,850.05                    | 15,893.57     | 15,850.05                 |
| 9 Earnings per unit (INR per unit) - Basic & Diluted   | 2.32          | 2.33                         | 2.39          | 9.47                      |
| 10 Asset Cover (in times)  | 3.07          | 3.11                         | 3.13          | 3.11                      |
| 11 Debt Equity Ratio (in times)  | 0.47          | 0.47                         | 0.47          | 0.47                      |
| 12 Debt Service Coverage Ratio (in times)  | 3.33          | 3.34                         | 3.42          | 3.37                      |
| 13 Interest Service Coverage Ratio (In times)  | 3.33          | 3.34                         | 3.42          | 3.37                      |

#### Notes:

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on August 06, 2024.
- The Trust was registered as an irrevocable trust under the Indian Trusts Act, 1882 on 1 November 2021 and as an Infrastructure Investment Trust under the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Infrastructure Investment Trusts) Regulations, 2014 on 18 January 2022.
- The Board of Directors of the Investment Manager approved a distribution of INR 2.45 per unit for the quarter ended 30 June 2024 to be paid on or before 15 days from the date of declaration.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the stock exchange(s). The full format of Financial results is available on the website of the stock exchanges i.e. www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and on the website of Anzen - www.anzenenergy.in

For Anzen India Energy Yield Plus Trust

Sd/-  
Ranjita Deo  
Whole Time Director & Chief Investment Officer  
DIN No.: 09609160

August 06, 2024, Mumbai

### "IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

### PUNYASHLOK AHILYADEVI HOLKAR SOLAPUR UNIVERSITY, SOLAPUR

#### E-Tender Notice No. PAHSUS/ENGG/2024 for Year 2024-25

Sealed online e-tenders are invited by the Registrar from experienced contractors for the following works at main campus of the University. The blank tender forms are available on E-Module of Government of Maharashtra <https://mahatenders.gov.in> from 08.08.2024 to 22.08.2024. The last date of submission of E-tender documents duly filled in shall be received from 02.09.2024 to 06.09.2024 upto 17:00 p.m. and envelope No. 1 will be opened on the 09.09.2024

| Sr. No. | Name of Tender   | Type of Tender | Estimated cost in Rs. | EMD in Rs. | Completion Period | Cost of Tender   |
|---------|--|----------------|-----------------------|------------|-------------------|------------------|
| 1)      | 5 Nos. -- 15. Passenger lifts and 1 No.- 10 Passenger lift min. turnover 75 Crores                                   | C-1            | 97,00,000/-           | 97,000/-   | Four months       | 2500/- + 18% GST |
| 2)      | SENATE HALL. Interior work consisting of acoustic of work, airconditioning, electrical, fire fighting, tip-up chairs | Item rate      | 1,55,00,000/-         | 1,55,000/- | Four months       | 2500/- + 18% GST |

For further details please see detailed tender notice on <https://mahatenders.gov.in>, <https://su.digitaluniversity.ac> websites. Conditional tenders will not be accepted. The Registrar, Punyashlok Ahilyadevi Holkar Solapur University, Solapur reserves the right to accept or reject the lowest or any other tender or all tenders without assigning any reason whatsoever. REGISTRAR



### SMFG India Home Finance Co. Ltd. (Formerly Fullerton India Home Finance Co. Ltd.)

Registered Office Address: Megh Towers, 3rd Floor, Old No. 307, New No. 165, Poonamallee High Road, Madhavoyal, Chennai - 600 095, Tamil Nadu. Toll-free No.: 1800 102 1003  
Email: grihashakti@grihashakti.com | Website: www.grihashakti.com | CIN : U65922TN2010PLC076972

### 1. Extract of unaudited financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 (₹ in Lakhs)

| Particulars   | Quarter ended June 30, 2024 | Quarter ended March 31, 2024 | Quarter ended June 30, 2023 | Year ended March 31, 2024 |
|---|-----------------------------|------------------------------|-----------------------------|---------------------------|
|   | Unaudited                   | Audited                      | Unaudited                   | Audited                   |
| 1. Total Income from Operations   | 28,944                      | 31,272                       | 21,401                      | 1,00,879                  |
| 2. 2. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | 2,188                       | 7,314                        | 928                         | 12,431                    |
| 3. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | 2,188                       | 7,314                        | 928                         | 12,431                    |
| 4. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)   | 1,612                       | 5,448                        | 690                         | 9,275                     |
| 5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period/year (after tax) & Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 1,581                       | 5,422                        | 659                         | 9,206                     |
| 6. Paid-up Equity Share Capital   | 34,128                      | 32,622                       | 31,848                      | 32,622                    |
| 7. Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)*   | 81,463                      | 66,386                       | 50,042                      | 66,386                    |
| 8. Securities Premium Account   | 69,362                      | 55,867                       | 49,141                      | 55,867                    |
| 9. Net Worth  | 1,13,377                    | 96,731                       | 81,285                      | 96,731                    |
| 10. Outstanding Debt  | 7,38,242                    | 6,71,254                     | 5,38,287                    | 6,71,254                  |
| 11. Debt Equity Ratio   | 6.4x                        | 6.8x                         | 6.6x                        | 6.8x                      |
| 12. Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of ₹ 10/- each) (in ₹)  |                             |                              |                             |                           |
| - Basic**   | 0.48                        | 1.69                         | 0.22                        | 2.87                      |
| - Diluted**   | 0.48                        | 1.69                         | 0.22                        | 2.87                      |
| 13. Capital Redemption Reserve  | Nil                         | Nil                          | Nil                         | Nil                       |
| 14. Debenture Redemption Reserve^   | Not Applicable              | Not Applicable               | Not Applicable              | Not Applicable            |
| 15. Debt Service Coverage Ratio^^   | Not Applicable              | Not Applicable               | Not Applicable              | Not Applicable            |
| 16. Interest Service Coverage Ratio^^   | Not Applicable              | Not Applicable               | Not Applicable              | Not Applicable            |

\* Includes securities Premium Account \*\*not annualised for periods other than year ended March 31, 2024

^ The Company is not required to create debenture redemption reserve in terms of the Companies (Share Capital and Debenture) Rules, 2014 read with the Companies (Share Capital and Debenture) Amendments Rules, 2019

^^ The Company is a Housing finance Company registered under the Reserve Bank of India Act, 1934 hence these ratios are generally not applicable.

#### Notes:

2. SMFG India Home Finance Co. Ltd. (Formerly Fullerton India Home Finance Co. Ltd.) (the Company) is a public limited company domiciled in India and incorporated under the provisions of Companies Act, 1956. The Company is a Housing finance company (HFC) registered vide Registration number DOR-00122 dated May 19, 2023 with the Reserve Bank of India (RBI), erstwhile Registration number 07.0122.15 dated July 14, 2015 with the National Housing Bank (NHB).

3. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended (the 'Listing Regulations') and recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standards, notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2016, other relevant provisions of the Act, guidelines issued by the RBI as applicable to NBFCs, HFCs and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.

4. Financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024, were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on August 07, 2024 and reviewed by statutory auditor, pursuant to Regulation

52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended.

5. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter ended financial results filed with the National Stock Exchange under Regulations 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the website of the stock exchange i.e. www.nseindia.com and the Company www.grihashakti.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of  
SMFG India Home Finance Co. Ltd.  
(Formerly Fullerton India Home Finance Co. Ltd.)

Sd/-

Deepak Patkar  
Managing Director & CEO  
DIN : 09731775

Date: August 7, 2024



### CHEMPLAST SANMAR LIMITED

Regd. Office: 9, Cathedral Road, Chennai - 600 086

Tel: 91 44 2812 8500

Website: www.chemplastsanmar.com E-mail id: grd@sanmargroup.com

CIN: L24230TN1985PLC011637

### Extract of consolidated and standalone unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30th June 2024

(Rs. in Crores except for EPS data)

| Sl. No. | Particulars   | Consolidated  |            | Standalone    |            |
|---------|---|---------------|------------|---------------|------------|
|         |   | Quarter ended |            | Quarter ended |            |
|         |   | 30-06-2024    | 30-06-2023 | 30-06-2024    | 30-06-2023 |
| 1       | Revenue from Operations   | 1144.89       | 996.41     | 559.82        | 349.85     |
| 2       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items) (Refer note b below)      | 32.23         | (93.16)    | (3.85)        | (43.57)    |
| 3       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items) (Refer note b below) | 32.23         | (93.16)    | (3.85)        | (43.57)    |
| 4       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items) (Refer note b below)  | 23.89         | (63.97)    | (2.74)        | (27.98)    |
| 5       | Total comprehensive income for the period   | 24.12         | (63.75)    | (2.56)        | (27.82)    |
| 6       | Equity Share Capital  | 79.06         | 79.06      | 79.06         | 79.06      |
| 7       | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) (Not annualised) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (Rs.) -        |               |            |               |            |
|         | 1. Basic:   | 1.51          | (4.05)     | (0.17)        | (1.77)     |
|         | 2. Diluted:   | 1.51          | (4.05)     | (0.17)        | (1.77)     |

#### Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter ended unaudited financial results filed with stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended). The full format of the quarter ended unaudited financial results are available on the stock exchange websites [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and on our website [www.chemplastsanmar.com](http://www.chemplastsanmar.com).
- Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items are adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
- Other Equity as per consolidated and standalone financials (excluding revaluation reserve) as at 31st March 2024 was Rs. 110.78 Crores and Rs. 2677.56 Crores respectively.

For and on behalf of the Board  
Chemplast Sanmar Limited

Ramkumar Shankar  
Managing Director  
DIN : 00018391

Vijay Sankar  
Chairman  
DIN : 00007875

Place : Chennai  
Date : 7th August 2024